

Braes o Gowrie – Sparkling Elderflower Drink

Ingredients: Elderflower, Water, lemon concentrate, sugar, citric acid, **sodium metabisulphite**. Allergens in **bold**.

Willie's Cacao - Milk of the Gods Luxury Chocolate

Ingredients: Cocoa solids: 44% minimum. Ingredients: raw cane sugar, cocoa mass 25%, MILK powder 21% cocoa butter 19% MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF NUTS

Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)

Energy 560kcal

Fat 38.00g

Saturates 23.0g

Carbohydrates 46.0g

Sugars 35.0g

Protein 9.0g

Salt 0.17g

Tregroes - Toffee Waffles

Ingredients: WHEAT flour, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Non-hydrogenated Vegetable oils (Palm & Rapeseed), Butter (14% of filling) (MILK), Free-range EGGS, SOYA lecithin, Salt, Cinnamon.

Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)

Energy 456Kcal

Fat 18.5g

Saturates 7.6g

Carbohydrates 70.1g

Sugars 40.6g

Protein 1.4g

Salt 0.63g

Yorkshire Crisps - Worcester Sauce flavour

Ingredients: Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Sea Salt, Rice Flour, Dried Worcester Sauce (Spirit vinegar, Sugar, Onion, Salt, Tamarind paste, Cloves, Ginger, Garlic), Garlic Powder, Natural Flavouring, Dried Lemon Juice, Dried Spirit Vinegar, Yeast Extract, Onion Powder, Acidity Regulator: Citric acid, Ginger, Black Pepper, Cinnamon, Pimento.

Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)

Energy 468.2Kcal

Fat 25.0g

Saturates 2.2g

Carbohydrates 54.1g

Sugars 3.0g

Protein 5.2g

Salt 1.4g

Grate Britain - Smoked Cheese Biscuits

Ingredients: WHEAT flour, Smoked Dorset Red Cheddar, (37%), (MILK) (with colour: Anatto), Butter (15%), (MILK, Salt), Rice Flour, Roasted SESAME Seeds, Autolysed Yeast, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, MUSTARD Powder, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Sea Salt, Ground Black Pepper, Ground Nutmeg.

Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)

Energy 2141 kJ / 512 kcal

Fat 29.9g

Saturates 16.4g

Carbohydrates 46.8g

Sugars 0.5g

Protein 16.8g

Salt 2.2g

Hawkins - Original Grantham Gingerbread

Ingredients: Flour (WHEAT), Sugar, Butter (MILK), EGG, Bicarbonate of Soda, Baking Powder (WHEAT), Ground Ginger (1%)

Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)

Energy 2234kJ / 532kcal

Fat 20.6g

Saturates 13.0g

Carbohydrates 80g

Sugars 48.1g

Protein 5.7g

Salt 0.3g

Serious Pig - Corn Scratchings

Ingredients: Giant Corn (Corn, Sunflower Oil) 91%, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast Extracts, Sea Salt, Sugar, White Pepper, Sage. May contain traces of **Peanut, Tree Nut** and **Sesame**. Allergens in **bold**. Suitable for Vegetarians and Vegans. Caution: Small children can choke on nuts. STRONG HEALTHY TEETH REQUIRED.

Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)

Energy 1828kJ / 435 kcal

Fat 14.1g

Saturates 1.1g

Carbohydrates 66.3g

Sugars 1.4g

Protein 4.9g

Salt 3.1g

Olives Et Al - Rosemary & Garlic Olives

Ingredients: mixed pitted olives (pitted green olives, pitted kalamon olives) 60%, dressing oil (extra virgin olive oil, rapeseed oil) 39%, garlic, rosemary. Although these are pitted olives

some fragments of olive stone may remain so please do eat with care. May contain traces of NUTS and SEEDS.

Nutrition Information (Per 100g or 100ml)

Energy 195kcal

Fat 20.5g

Saturates 1.3g

Carbohydrates 1.7g

Sugars 0.1g

Protein 1.5g

Salt 2.6g